Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 198
e Funding Year is or 2019

Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

(BEN)

Barton County
Library (191648)

Bishop Hogan
Memorial School
(75494)

Charter High
School Of The
Arts (16060813)

Cristo Rey Jesuit
College
Preparatory
School
(16049802)

Desert Christian
School
(16069254)

MO

MO

CA

AZ

1999022056

1999067840

1999068648

1999057241

1999027943

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant's RAL
change request to
modify t...

CR1:FRN 1999027943

canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC
Form ...

$1,052.00

$453.60

$1,769.36

$15,120.00

$1,121.78

$1,052.00

$453.60

$1,769.36

$15,120.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

(BEN)

John V. Lindsay
Wildcat Charter
School
(16039348)

Lake Co High
Sch- Tech
Campus
(135242)

Mohave County
Library District
(143212)

Montessori
Regional
Charter School
District
(16082600)

Newbury
Elementary
School (4633)

Springfield
Super District
56 (121865)

Tucker Maxon
School
(16081207)

NY

IL

AZ

PA

OR

1999009112

1999061068

1999043785

1999071472

1999073038

1999018412

1999014439

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

BM

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The product for
FRN Line Item
1999043785.001 was
modified from License
to Fi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
BEN address
associated with the
Entity Num...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$2,295.00

$3,304.80

$8,173.52

$2,011.20

$1,036.80

$1,102.50

$1,296.00

Amount

$2,295.00

$3,304.80

$8,173.52

$2,011.20

$1,036.80

$1,102.50

$1,296.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Birns
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008024)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

NTT America, Inc.
(143006655)

(BEN)

Machne Shalva
(17014517)

Madison Metro
School District
(133013)

Madison Metro
School District
(133013)

Hillsborough Co
School Dist
(127779)

Baltimore City
School District
(126376)

Islamic
Elementary
School C
(211655)

Burbank Unified
School Dist
(143567)

NY

WI

WI

FL

MD

NY

CA

1999073864

1999048075

1999049470

1999061983

1999047851

1999072183

1999048673

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$513,537.00 to
$387,850.96 to re...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:FRN Line Item
1999061983.001 was
for both Fiber,
Ethernet and
Miscellaneous ...

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s
request, REGINALD F
LEWIS HIGH SCHOOL
16016796 a...

MR1:The product Type
for FRN Line Item
1999072183.001 was
modified from DS-1 to

DR1:FCC rules require
that, in order to
determine the most
cost effective provid...

Amount

$293,749.12

$54,895.46

$376,007.17

$1,120,619.52

$1,751,984.42

$1,857.49

$431,714.43

Amount

$293,749.12

$54,895.46

$376,007.17

$1,120,619.52

$1,751,984.42

$1,857.49

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

(BEN)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

1999048353

1999048328

1999048332

1999048335

1999048337

1999048340

1999048347

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048353 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048332 Line Item
.006 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048332 Line Item
.006 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048335 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048337 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048340 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048328 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

Amount

$37,669.01

$42,003.14

$69,479.42

$51,285.61

$95,371.78

$65,123.30

$66,273.31

Amount

$37,669.01

$42,003.14

$69,479.42

$51,285.61

$95,371.78

$65,123.30

$66,273.31




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

(143006655)

(BEN)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

Corona-Norco
Unif Sch District
(143597)

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

1999048349

1999048377

1999048376

1999048373

1999048372

1999048369

1999048361

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048349 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .005 was
modified from Switch
to Module t...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048377 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048373 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048372 Line Item
.007 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048369 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
1999048361 Line Item
.005 was modified
from Switch ...

Amount

$63,836.23

$68,800.60

$48,456.51

$37,870.38

$75,445.36

$69,647.90

$95,150.68

Amount

$63,836.23

$68,800.60

$48,456.51

$37,870.38

$75,445.36

$69,647.90

$95,150.68




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

(143006655)

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

NTT America, Inc.

(BEN)

Corona-Norco

Unif Sch District

(143597)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

Prince William
County Public
Schools
(150208)

Prince William
County Public
Schools
(150208)

Prince William
County Public
Schools
(150208)

CA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

1999048359

1999056541

1999056544

1999044986

1999045015

1999045029

IC

IC

BM

BM

BM

BM

Funded

Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN

1999048359 Line Item

.005 was modified
from Switch ...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$504,984.85 to
$501,263.00 to re...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$119,432.52 to
$118,551.96 to re...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

Amount

$55,868.29

$250,631.50

$59,716.26

$995.54

$993.89

$2,033.71

Amount

$55,868.29

$250,631.50

$0.00

$995.54

$993.89

$2,033.71




SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Service Provider Applicant
(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Status

Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032597 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032604 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032602 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032601 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032594 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032583 IC  Funded
(150208)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Switch to UPS/
B...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

Amount

$62,560.00

$53,360.60

$64,194.98

$60,069.20

$73,295.79

$85,935.20

Amount

$62,560.00

$53,360.60

$64,194.98

$60,069.20

$73,295.79

$85,935.20




SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Service Provider Applicant
(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Status

Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032581 IC Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032579 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032576 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032573 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032571 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032569 IC  Funded
(150208)

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Switch to UPS/
B...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Switch to UPS/
B...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

Amount

$67,079.42

$70,032.40

$74,726.60

$64,386.39

$72,235.80

$81,046.80

Amount

$67,079.42

$70,032.40

$74,726.60

$64,386.39

$72,235.80

$81,046.80




SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Service Provider Applicant
(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Status

Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032567 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032566 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032561 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032557 IC  Funded
(150208)
Prince William

NTT America, Inc. County Public

(143006655) Schools VA 1999032552 IC  Funded
(150208)

. Stanislaus Co
NTT America, Inc. Office Of Educ CA 1999014846 IC Funded
(143006655) (144396)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Switch to UPS/
B...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
24416 -
SPRINGWOODS
ELE...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Switch to UPS/
B...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Items .005 and .006
were modified from
Switch ...

Amount

$36,412.78

$45,963.22

$50,585.00

$64,284.40

$61,512.78

$6,305.44

Amount

$36,412.78

$45,963.22

$50,585.00

$64,284.40

$61,512.78

$6,305.44




SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

Service Provider Applicant
(SPIN) BEN)  Stte  TRN et
. Stanislaus Co
?ﬁ’g &“gggg? Inc. Office Of Educ CA 1999014862 IC  Funded
(144396)
. Stanislaus Co
?ﬁg &,“52?5?’ Inc. Office Of Educ ~ CA 1999014868 IC  Funded
(144396)
. Stanislaus Co
?ﬁ’g &“gggg? Inc. Office Of Educ CA 1999014870 IC  Funded
(144396)
. Stanislaus Co
?ﬁg &négggf" Inc. Office Of Educ ~ CA 1999014835 IC  Funded
(144396)
. Stanislaus Co
NIT America, Inc. Office Of Educ CA 1999014841 IC  Funded
(143006655) (144396)

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Items .005 and .006
were modified from
Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Items .005 and .006
were modified from
Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Items .005 and .006
were modified from
Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Items .005 and .006
were modified from
Switch ...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Items .005 and .006
were modified from
Switch ...

Amount

$5,906.08

$31,263.14

$15,631.57

$5,906.08

$5,906.08

Amount

$5,906.08

$31,263.14

$15,631.57

$5,906.08

$5,906.08
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