## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 198
- Funding Year is or 2019

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	Barton County Library (191648)	МО	1999022056	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Bishop Hogan Memorial School (75494)	MO	1999067840	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$453.60	\$453.60
Arista Networks (143052776)	Charter High School Of The Arts (16060813)	CA	1999068648	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,769.36	\$1,769.36
Arista Networks (143052776)	Cristo Rey Jesuit College Preparatory School (16049802)	TX	1999057241	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant's RAL change request to modify t	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Desert Christian School (16069254)	AZ	1999027943	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN 1999027943 canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form	\$1,121.78	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	John V. Lindsay Wildcat Charter School (16039348)	NY	1999009112	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Lake Co High Sch- Tech Campus (135242)	IL	1999061068	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,304.80	\$3,304.80
Arista Networks (143052776)	Mohave County Library District (143212)	AZ	1999043785	IC	Funded	MR1:The product for FRN Line Item 1999043785.001 was modified from License to Fi	\$8,173.52	\$8,173.52
Arista Networks (143052776)	Montessori Regional Charter School District (16082600)	PA	1999071472	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The BEN address associated with the Entity Num	\$2,011.20	\$2,011.20
Arista Networks (143052776)	Newbury Elementary School (4633)	VT	1999073038	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,036.80	\$1,036.80
Arista Networks (143052776)	Springfield Super District 56 (121865)	VT	1999018412	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,102.50	\$1,102.50
Arista Networks (143052776)	Tucker Maxon School (16081207)	OR	1999014439	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Birns Telecommunications Inc. (143008024)	Machne Shalva (17014517)	NY	1999073864	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$513,537.00 to \$387,850.96 to re	\$293,749.12	\$293,749.12
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Madison Metro School District (133013)	WI	1999048075	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$54,895.46	\$54,895.46
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Madison Metro School District (133013)	WI	1999049470	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$376,007.17	\$376,007.17
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Hillsborough Co School Dist (127779)	FL	1999061983	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 1999061983.001 was for both Fiber, Ethernet and Miscellaneous	\$1,120,619.52	\$1,120,619.52
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1999047851	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, REGINALD F LEWIS HIGH SCHOOL 16016796 a	\$1,751,984.42	\$1,751,984.42
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Islamic Elementary School C (211655)	NY	1999072183	IA	Funded	MR1:The product Type for FRN Line Item 1999072183.001 was modified from DS-1 to 	\$1,857.49	\$1,857.49
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Burbank Unified School Dist (143567)	CA	1999048673	IC	Not Funded	DR1:FCC rules require that, in order to determine the most cost effective provid	\$431,714.43	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048353	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048353 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$37,669.01	\$37,669.01
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048328	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048332 Line Item .006 was modified from Switch	\$42,003.14	\$42,003.14
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048332	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048332 Line Item .006 was modified from Switch	\$69,479.42	\$69,479.42
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048335	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048335 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$51,285.61	\$51,285.61
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048337	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048337 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$95,371.78	\$95,371.78
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048340	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048340 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$65,123.30	\$65,123.30
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048347	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048328 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$66,273.31	\$66,273.31

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048349	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048349 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$63,836.23	\$63,836.23
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048377	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .005 was modified from Switch to Module t	\$68,800.60	\$68,800.60
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048376	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048377 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$48,456.51	\$48,456.51
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048373	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048373 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$37,870.38	\$37,870.38
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048372	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048372 Line Item .007 was modified from Switch	\$75,445.36	\$75,445.36
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048369	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048369 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$69,647.90	\$69,647.90
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048361	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048361 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$95,150.68	\$95,150.68

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Corona-Norco Unif Sch District (143597)	CA	1999048359	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN 1999048359 Line Item .005 was modified from Switch	\$55,868.29	\$55,868.29
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Fairfax County Public Schools (126423)	VA	1999056541	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$504,984.85 to \$501,263.00 to re	\$250,631.50	\$250,631.50
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Fairfax County Public Schools (126423)	VA	1999056544	BM	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$119,432.52 to \$118,551.96 to re	\$59,716.26	\$0.00
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999044986	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$995.54	\$995.54
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999045015	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$993.89	\$993.89
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999045029	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$2,033.71	\$2,033.71

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032597	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$62,560.00	\$62,560.00
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032604	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Switch to UPS/ B	\$53,360.60	\$53,360.60
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032602	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$64,194.98	\$64,194.98
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032601	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$60,069.20	\$60,069.20
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032594	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$73,295.79	\$73,295.79
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032583	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$85,935.20	\$85,935.20

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032581	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Switch to UPS/ B	\$67,079.42	\$67,079.42
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032579	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$70,032.40	\$70,032.40
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032576	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$74,726.60	\$74,726.60
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032573	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Switch to UPS/ B	\$64,386.39	\$64,386.39
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032571	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$72,235.80	\$72,235.80
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032569	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$81,046.80	\$81,046.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032567	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$36,412.78	\$36,412.78
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032566	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Switch to UPS/ B	\$45,963.22	\$45,963.22
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032561	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$50,585.00	\$50,585.00
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032557	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 24416 - SPRINGWOODS ELE	\$64,284.40	\$64,284.40
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Prince William County Public Schools (150208)	VA	1999032552	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Switch to UPS/ B	\$61,512.78	\$61,512.78
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Stanislaus Co Office Of Educ (144396)	CA	1999014846	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items .005 and .006 were modified from Switch	\$6,305.44	\$6,305.44

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Stanislaus Co Office Of Educ (144396)	CA	1999014862	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items .005 and .006 were modified from Switch	\$5,906.08	\$5,906.08
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Stanislaus Co Office Of Educ (144396)	CA	1999014868	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items .005 and .006 were modified from Switch	\$31,263.14	\$31,263.14
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Stanislaus Co Office Of Educ (144396)	CA	1999014870	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items .005 and .006 were modified from Switch	\$15,631.57	\$15,631.57
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Stanislaus Co Office Of Educ (144396)	CA	1999014835	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items .005 and .006 were modified from Switch	\$5,906.08	\$5,906.08
NTT America, Inc. (143006655)	Stanislaus Co Office Of Educ (144396)	CA	1999014841	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items .005 and .006 were modified from Switch	\$5,906.08	\$5,906.08



Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Friday, January 31st, 2025 at 08:33 AM CST